

CITY OF PETALUMA

POST OFFICE BOX 61 PETALUMA, CA 94953-0061

Teresa Barrett

Mayor

Brian Barnacle D'Lynda Fischer Mike Healy Dave King Kevin McDonnell Dennis Pocekay Councilmembers

ADDENDUM NO. 2

McNear Park Sewer Main Replacement Project and McNear Park Water Main Replacement Project City Project Numbers C66402143 and C67502020

January 25, 2021

This Addendum No. 2 modifies the Bidding Documents for the McNear Park Sewer Main Replacement Project and McNear Park Water Main Replacement Project, City Project Numbers C66402143 and C67502020. This Addendum shall become part of the Contract and all provisions of the Contract shall apply thereto. Bidders shall acknowledge all Addendums in the Bid Schedule.

CONTRACT DRAWINGS

Public Works & Utilities

City Engineer 11 English Street Petaluma, CA 94952 Phone (707) 778-4303 1. **Delete** Contract Drawing Sheet D1 in its entirety. **Replace** with Contract Drawing D1 included in this Addendum No. 2.

TECHNICAL CLARIFICATION TO CONTRACTORS – QUESTION AND RESPONSE

Environmental Services

Ellis Creek Water Recycling Facility 3890 Cypress Drive Petaluma, CA 94954 Phone (707) 776-3777 Fax: (707) 656-4067 Question #1: The details within the drawings show no "T-cut" for the trench repaying

but City Standard Detail 219 for trench paving shows a "T cut". Please

clarify?

Parks & Facility Maintenance

840 Hopper St. Ext. Petaluma, CA 94952 Phone (707) 778-4303 Fax (707) 206-6065 Response #1: A new detail sheet for trench paving has been issued and is part of this

addendum. The original 'Detail 1' shown in the drawing was meant to show pipe trench information in areas where pavement rehabilitation was to take place. Trench repaving in areas where no pavement rehabilitation is being done shall adhere to City Standard Detail 219.

The new 'Detail 1' shown on Sheet D1 reflects this.

Transit Division
555 N. McDowell Blvd.

555 N. McDowell Blvd. Petaluma, CA 94954 Phone (707) 778-4421 Question #2: For work done in residential backyards, is landscaping replacement to

be included?

Utilities & Field Operations

202 N. McDowell Blvd. Petaluma, CA 94954 Phone (707) 778-4546 Fax (707) 206-6034

E-Mail: publicworks@ cityofpetaluma.org Response #2: The contractor shall return disturbed areas to pre-construction

conditions in all areas of construction. The contractor shall expect some landscaping replacement to occur and possible fence replacement if existing fence is not preserved or protected in place. This work shall be included in the linear foot price of the sewer main or other various

bid items of the project.

Question #3: Who will be performing the hot-tapping procedures?

Response #3: For hot taps greater than 2-inches in size, the Contractor shall coordinate with the

City to perform the hot tapping procedure per the specifications. The Contractor shall provide all fittings and valving for hot taps. For hot taps 2-inches and smaller, the Contractor shall provide all materials and equipment to perform the procedure.

Question #5: For the ADA curb ramps shown the drawings, do they include curb and gutter?

Response #5: The bid price for each grouping of ADA curb ramping shall include all Caltrans

standard curb ramp, sidewalk, curbing, and curb and gutter shown on the contract drawings. Areas outside of these limits shall be paid at the bid price for sidewalk

and/or curb and gutter.

Summary of Changes: Bids will be emailed into the City Clerk, and original copies of the sealed bids will be mailed in. All other items of the documents shall remain unchanged.

City of Petaluma,

Dan Herrera, P.E. Senior Civil Engineer

Public Works & Utilities Department

A signed copy of this Addendum and the attached acknowledgement form shall be attached to the bid proposal. Failure to do so may cause rejection of your bid as being non-responsive.

ADDENDUM NO. 2

McNear Park Sewer Main Replacement Project and McNear Park Water Main Replacement Project City Project Numbers C66402143 and C67502020

January 25, 2021

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Receipt of Adden	dum No. 2 is hereby ε	acknowledged by		(Contractor's Name)
on the	day of	, 2021.		
		Ву:	Signature	
		_	Title	
			Company	

